

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 26906

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in CRLA No.2349/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

AJAY YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.(SCLSC)
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

In Special Leave Petition (Crl.) no.5046 of 2013 arising
out of the same impugned judgment, notice is issued.

Hence, issue notice returnable after four weeks.

Tag this matter to Special Leave Petition (Crl.) no.5046 of
2013.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Suneet Mahajan)
|Court Master

|