

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
15833-15835/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013
in CRLA No. 1890/2009, CRLA No. 1980/2009 and CRLA No. 2767/2009
passed by the High Court of U.P. at Lucknow)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of U.P. is
granted.

Tag these Special Leave Petitions to Special Leave Petition
(Crl.) No. 5046 of 2013.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER