

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P. 3471 of 2014 in Crl.A. No. 608 of 2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2013 in CRLA No. 2349/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

AJAY YADAV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 This CRLMP was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has put in about eight years in custody.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we are inclined to release the appellant on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court. We order accordingly.

Crl.M.P. No. 3471 of 2014 stands disposed of accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER