

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS.6707-6709 OF 2014

Santosh Kumar ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**" Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
Delay is condoned.
Issue notice.
Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of U.P. is granted.
Tag these Special Leave Petitions to Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No.5046 of 2013."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to all the five respondents through registered post A.D. as well as dasti through Counsel for the Petitioner for effecting service on standing counsel on 12.09.2014.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(Crl.) No. 6707 of 2014.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate has on 6th January, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent/State of Uttar Pradesh in all the above mentioned matters.

Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received from respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) No. 6708 and 6709 of 2014, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete.

:2:

SLP (Crl.)Nos.6707-6709 /2014

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report alongwith tagged matter SLP(Crl.) No. 5046/2013 (now converted as Criminal Appeal No. 607 of 2014.

DATED this the 16th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate
213, C.K. Daphatri Block,

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Advocate
Sector 16A/2103, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
308, C.K. Daphtary, Tilak Lane

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR